

**G.R Case No. 108/23**

order no. 05

**11.01.24 :-**

The case is fixed for app.

Accused persons (6) are present before this court.

Ld. APP is present. The accused persons namely, **1. Prasenjit Barman, 2. Binay Ch. Barman, 3. Mithun Barman, 4. Sonamoni Barman, 5. Shanti Barman and 6. Priya Barman** are read over, explained and asked that on 08.03.23 at about 17.30 hrs at Khalisha Gosanimari, PS Dinhata they wrongfully restrained the defacto complainant's father Jamini Barman, in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section **341/34** of I.P.C and on or about same date, place and time voluntarily caused hurt to Jamini Barman, in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section **323/34** I.P.C and on or same date, place and time voluntarily caused hurt by dangerous weapon to Jamini Barman in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section **324/34** of I.P.C and on or about same date, place and time voluntarily caused grievous hurt to Jamini Barman, in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section **325/34** I.P.C and on or same date, place and time assaulted mother of the complainant Sabita Barman and outraged her modesty, in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section **354/34** I.P.C and on or about same date, place and time committed criminal intimidation by threatening to the defacto complainant's father, in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section **506/34** I.P.C, to such examination they pleaded not guilty by saying "Amra Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

To **20.03.24** for evidence of CSW 1, 2.

**21.03.24** for CSW 3,4,

**22.03.24** for CSW 5, 6.

SD. Tanim Das  
ACJM, Dinhata

SD. Tanim Das  
ACJM, Dinhata  
WB 00951