

**G.R. Case No. 108 of 2023
(Registration No. 108/2023)**

Present: Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty (WB01091), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 26

Date: 24.06.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the six (6) accused persons on C/B are present.

Ld. APP is present.

SR on Dr. Goutam Pradhan has been returned with report stating that the witness is now transferred to another place and no further address has been provided.

Issue fresh summon upon Dr. Goutam Pradhan.

Fix 26.08.2025 for Evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar