

**G.R. Case No. 108 of 2023
(Registration No. 108/2023)**

Present: Sri Pranay Subba (WB01225), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 27

Date: 26.08.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the six (6) accused persons on C/B are present.

Ld. APP is present and files a petition praying for permission for exhibit the document i.e. Treatment sheet of Gosanimari BPHC, Gosanimari, Dinhata on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Ld. Counsel for the accused person raises no objection.

Considered and the prayer for Ld. APP is allowed.

Let the ***Treatment sheet of Gosanimari BPHC, Gosanimari, Dinhata be marked as 'X' for identification.***

Evidence closed on the part of the prosecution as per the verbal prayer of Ld. APP.

Fix 19.09.2025 for Examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar