

**G.R. Case No. 108 of 2023  
(Registration No. 108/2023)**

**Present: Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, ACJM, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata in-Charge of ACJM, Dinhata**

Order No. 28

Date: 19.09.2025

Today is fixed for Examination of the accused persons u/s- 313 Cr.P.C.

All six (6) accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

Ld. Regular P.O. is 'on leave'.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

Fix 16.10.2025 for Examination of the accused persons u/s- 313 Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
**Dinhata, Cooch Behar i/c**

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
**Dinhata, Cooch Behar i/c**