

**G.R. Case No. 108 of 2023
(Registration No. 108/2023)**

Present: Smt. Dewyani Rai (WB01175), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 36

Date: 09.06.2026

Today is fixed for Further argument i.d. judgment.

All the six (6) accused persons on C/B are present.

Ld. APP is present.

Heard both sides argument in full.

Argument is closed.

Fix 29.06.2026 for Judgment.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar